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KEY CONTACTS AT UNIVERSITY OF LIVERPOOL FOR XJTLU 2023/24 

 

XJTLU-UoL Joint Liaison Group 
 

Chair 

Prof Gavin Brown 
Pro-Vice-Chancellor (Education) 
 
PA: Sarah Gartside 
E: sarah.gartside@liverpool.ac.uk  

Secretary 

Alan Smithson 
Academic Quality Support Officer (XJTLU)  
E:  alan.smithson@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

XJTLU Link Tutors’ Group  

Chair 
Prof Luciane Vieira de Mello 
E: luciane.mello@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Secretary  
Alan Smithson Academic Quality Support Officer 
(XJTLU)  
E: alan.smithson@liverpool.ac.uk  

Chief Institutional Moderator 

Oversight of moderation process 
Attendance at XJTLU Boards of Examiners 

Prof Gita Sedghi 
E: rezaei@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

English Language Centre 

English Language support 

Michelle Dwyer 
Director, English Language Centre 
E: mdwyer@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
Dr David Gould 
In-sessional English Senior Academic Lead, English 
Language Centre 
E: David.Gould@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Strategic Planning 

Student number planning 

Ann Rees 
Strategic Planning Officer 
E: agrees@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Student Recruitment and Admissions 

Student applications 

Martin Robinson 
Section Head, International Admissions  
E: M.Robinson1@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Undergraduate applications and transfers to 
UoL 

Ursula Callaghan 
Head, International Relations 
E: u.t.henry@liverpool.ac.uk  
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UoL Study Abroad at XJTLU 
UoL Year in China Programme 

Sarah Husain 
Associate Director for Global Opportunities E: 
sarah.husain@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Student Life team 

Registration 
Student records 
Certificates 
Graduation 

tbc 
Head, Student Administration  
E:  
 
Linzi Smart 
Student Experience Team Leader (Student 
Records, Registration and Graduation) E: 
Linzi.Smart@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Visas/Immigration 
Records 

Jane Bennett 
Senior Administrator, International Student 
Compliance 
E: bennettj@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Assessment 
Awards 

Rebecca Burns 
Student Experience Manager (Timetabling and 
Assessment) 
E: beccam@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Student support 

Julia Purvis 
Head, Student Services 
E: julia.purvis@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Student conduct, complaints & 
Academic appeals 

Nicola Casson 
Head of Student Conduct Complaints and 
Compliance E: Nicola.Casson@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Student fees 

Margaret Colleran 
Student Fees Manager 
E: collmarg@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

PGR students 

Joanna Lacey 
PGR Student Administration Team Leader  
E: jobailey@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Academic Quality Support 

Quality Assurance 

Alan Smithson Academic Quality Support Officer 
(XJTLU) 
E: alan.smithson@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Academic Subjects with Links to XJTLU  

Architecture 

Ben Devereau 
Link Tutor/Lead Moderator  
E: devereau@liverpool.ac.uk  
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Chemistry 

Dr Haifei Zhang Link Tutor 
E: zhanghf@liverpool.ac.uk 

Dr Alexander Steiner 
Lead Moderator 
E: aggi@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Communication and Media 

Peter Goddard 
Link Tutor/ Lead Moderator  
E: P.Goddard@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Computer Science 

Dr Guangliang Cheng 
Link Tutor/ Lead Moderator 
E: guangliang.cheng@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Electrical Engineering and Electronics 

Dr Junqing Zhang 
Link Tutor 
E: Junqing.Zhang@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
Dr Christos Zachariades  
Lead Moderator 
E: C.Zachariades@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Engineering 

Adam Mannis  
Lead Moderator & Link Tutor 
E: a8mannis@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
 

English 

Dr Graham Ethelston 
Link Tutor/Lead Moderator 
E: jge@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

English Language Centre 

Dr David Gould 
Link Tutor 
E: David.Gould@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
Peter Martin  
Lead Moderator 
E: Peter.Martin@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

Environmental Science 

Prof. Rich Dunning  & Dr Chia-Lin Chen (Geography 
and Planning) 
Link Tutor/Lead Moderator (role share) 
E: daveshaw@liverpool.ac.uk 

 
Dr Greig Paterson(Environmental Science) 
Link Tutor/ Lead Moderator 
E:  Greig.Paterson@liverpool.ac.uk 
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Life Sciences 

Dr Elinor Chapman 
Link Tutor / Lead Moderator 
E:echapman@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
 
 

Management School 

Dr Ahmed Al Abdin  
Link Tutor 
E:alabdin@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
Dr Xi Fu 
Lead Moderator 
E: fux@liverpool.ac.uk 

Mathematical Sciences 

Dr Linglong Yuan 
Link Tutor 
E: yuanll@liverpool.ac.uk  
 
Dr Jon Woolf 
Lead Moderator 
E: jonwoolf@liverpool.ac.uk  

Pharmacy 

Dr Lawrence Barrera Briceno 

Link Tutor 

E: lbarrera@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
 
Dr Adam Lister 
Lead Moderator 
E: adam.lister@liverpool.ac.uk  

Politics 

Dr Luca Bernardi 
Link Tutor/Lead Moderator 
E: Luca.Bernardi@liverpool.ac.uk  
 

PGR Academic Links to XJTLU 

Liverpool Doctoral College 

Professor Georgina Endfield 
Associate Pro-Vice-Chancellor for the Research 
Environment and Postgraduate Research, LDC 
Lead 
E: endfield@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Health and Life Sciences (HLS) 
Prof Peter McCormick  
Faculty PGR Director for HLS 
E:  Peter.Mccormick@liverpool.ac.uk 

Science and Engineering (S&E) 

Dr James Cooper 
Faculty PGR Director for S&E 
E:  gg1jrc@liverpool.ac.uk 
 

Humanities and Social Sciences (HSS) 

Dr Ross McGarry 
Faculty PGR Director for HSS 
E: S.R.Mcgarry@liverpool.ac.uk  
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